DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-872376

11/09/2015 09:34 AM

Pgs=7

E03

Rec:\$19.00 Total:\$19.00 BILL GARRISON

		Ш		ш		Ш						П	Ш
116		Ш		1		Ш				Ш		Ш	Ш
		Ш		ш		Ш	I II I	94		Ш	i Biit	Ш	
		Ш	11	Ш		Ш	Ш			Ш		ш	Ш
000	252	041	045	OO.	200.	7600	700	70	• •			•	
UUU	253	D I 4	2U I T	סטי	<i>i</i> 23	/ OUU	17 UU	כ זיי					

1320-07-801-044 APN# 1320-67-801-045  KAREN ELLISON, RECORD	70079 DEB
	DEK
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	
Name: Bill GARRISON  Address: P.D BOX43  City/State/Zip: George NEV:	
Address: P.D Box 43	
City/State/Zip: Succe Hells	\
Mail Tax Statements to:	1
Name: <u>Sause</u>	\ \ '
Address:	1
City/State/Zip:	
Recording Doed	
Title of Document (required)	
(Only use if applicable)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording	
contains personal information as required by law: (check applicable)	
Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	,
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	
Dief Garrison	
Signature	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # 2015-872177 and is correct	ecting
Coment being to keeps ded to and	<del></del>

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00 2015-872177 11/03/2015 02:17 PM

WILLIAM GARRISON

. 1 / 1 | 141

APN#: 1320-07-801-044 & 1320-07-801-045

Exemption #4

Recording Requested By: William Garrison

When Recorded Mail To: William & Jenny Garrison P.O. Box 43 Genoa, Nevada 89411

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above 000251332U1508/21/70050058

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

William Garrison, Grantee

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

# **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William L. Garrison and Jenny Garrison, Husband and wife as to an undivided 60% interest and Robin T. O'Neal, Trustee of the O'Neal Trust dated February 24, 2009 and any amendments thereto, as to an undivided 40% interest

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

William L. Garrison and Jenny Garrison, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" and Exhibit "B" attached

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 11/03/2015

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 2

		4	
	William Garrison Jakreto V		\ \
	Jenny Garrison  Robin T. O'Neal, Trustee		
	STATE OF	}ss	
	November 3, 2015	×//	
	By William Garrison and Jenny Garrison		
	Notary Public  STATE OF NEWART	Notary Pub Appointment R	I O. STOVALL  IIIC - State of Nevada ecorded in Douglas County 5 - Expires August 3, 2016
	COUNTY OF Mublas	/	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	<u>-</u>	
	November 3, 2015	_,	
•	By: Robin T. O'Neal  Arabical	JODI O. STO Notary Public - Stat Appointment Recorded in No: 03-79473-5 - Expires	OVALL se of Nevada Douglas County
	Notary Public		

### **UNIT 1-2 GENOA GENERAL STORAGE**

November 2, 2015

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 7, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Unit 1-2 as shown on Record of Survey #3 for Genoa General Storage recorded as Document # 2015-859264 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, which bears N. 15°15'39" W., 309.24' from the Southeast corner of Lot 2 as shown on said Record of Survey;

thence N 89°53'00" W, 52.00';

thence N 00°07'00" E, 48.00';

thence S 89°53'00" E, 52.00';

thence S 00°07'00" W, 48.00' to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 2,496 square feet, more or less.

Basis of Bearing:

Easterly line of Parcel 4B as shown on the Parcel Map for Ronald F. Thaheld and Fred H. Thaheld, Recorded as Document # 111959 of The Douglas County Recorder's Office. (N. 00°07'00" E.)

## PREPARED BY:

Richard E. Stein, P.L.S. # 16932 1038 NW 32<sup>nd</sup> Street Corvallis, OR 97330 (541) 602-2879

#### **UNIT 1-3 GENOA GENERAL STORAGE**

November 2, 2015

A parcel of land located within a portion of Section 7, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Unit 1-3 as shown on Record of Survey #3 for Genoa General Storage recorded as Document # 2015-859264 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, which bears N. 05°37'46" W., 299.68' from the Southeast corner of Lot 2 as shown on said Record of Survey;

thence N 89°53'00" W, 52.00'; thence N 00°07'00" E, 48.00'; thence S 89°53'00" E, 52.00'; thence S 00°07'00" W, 48.00' to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 2,496 square feet, more or less.

Basis of Bearing:

Easterly line of Parcel 4B as shown on the Parcel Map for Ronald F. Thaheld and Fred H. Thaheld, Recorded as Document # 111959 of The Douglas County Recorder's Office. (N. 00°07'00" E.)

## PREPARED BY:

Richard E. Stein, P.L.S. # 16932 1038 NW 32<sup>nd</sup> Street Corvallis, OR 97330 (541) 602-2879

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1310-07-801-044	
b) 1320-07-801-045	( )
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2 T	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
2 Total Valva/Salas Pries of Property	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:  Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	3
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
A YOR I Chi I	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	on # 3
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
being he Recorded to add legal	
0	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	ulty of parium, purguent to NDS 275 060 and NDS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiat	
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	n, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	l% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and assembly liable for any additional amount away
1 ursuant to 1483 573.030, the buyer and sener shan be jointly	and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature Bell (Parsison)	Capacity Osicion
	7 7
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Asal .	100
	nt Name: Mall Gassider
Address: P. 0 4 3 Address: City: City	dress: DOGZ
State: Zip: Soull Sta	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)  Print Name:  E	corony #
Address:	scrow #
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	